

Bid/Quotation Tabulation

Purchasing Department

City of
St. Peters
Missouri



P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd. • St. Peters, MO • 63376
www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net
phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411

BidTab: 18-175 INSTALLATION: MRMD Digital Message Sign

Bid Opening: August 1, 2018 @ 2:30pm

All quotes are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviewed.

City to furnish a Vanguard VF-2420-80X240-20-RGB

Meyer Electric Co., Inc
3513 North Ten Mile Dr.
Jefferson City, Mo. 65109
573.893.2335/573.893.3686
Leon J. Keller
leon@meyerelectric.net

Gerstner Electric, Inc.
2400 Cassens Dr.
Fenton, Mo. 63026-2539
636.349.5999/636.349.2616
Janis Kury
jkury@gerstnerelectric.com

T.G.B., Inc.
1104 S. Jefferson
St. Louis, Mo. 63104
314.664.4444/314.664.4410
Sharon M. Tielke
sharon@tgbinc.com

LINE	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Meyer Electric Co., Inc		Gerstner Electric, Inc.		T.G.B., Inc.	
				COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	1	LS	TEMPORARY REMOVAL CHAINLINK FENCE AND REINSTALL AS REQUIRED	\$ 744.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	30	N/A	STEEL GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 7 FOOT POST- (ASTM A588 MATERIAL)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	7.2	CY	BASE CONCRETE	\$ 2,477.00	\$ 17,834.40	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,200.00
6	1	LS	MODOT DMS CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, BLACK FURNISH AND INSTALL	\$ 33,795.00	\$ 33,795.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
7	1	LS	TYPE 7 POLE MOUNTED CABINET	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
8	1	LS	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED ARTERIAL DMS ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ETHERNET LAN SWITCH (2 DIRECTIONAL)	\$ 484.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	2	EA	SFP (10KM)	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
11	4	EA	FIBER OPTIC EQUIPMENT PATCH CABLE (St TO LC)	\$ 59.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
12	1	EA	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,851.00	\$ 6,851.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
13	2	EA	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	15	LF	CONDUIT, 2 IN. HDPE (ORANGE) TRENCH	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
15	100	LF	CONDUIT, 2 IN. HDPE (ORANGE), PUSHED	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	470	LF	24 CT SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00
17	2	EA	TERMINATE AND CONNECT 24 CT SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIBER CLOSET	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 78,072.40		\$ 94,338.00		\$ 111,110.00